


TB108 Book No. BB5Z2004 S/N 10810004-10812001
DECAL (for Japan)

=N
¢loonon)

13.14

B5G101 D

Ref. B5G101

Page 7-2



ltem Part number
0 0329364300
1 0329363610
2 0329364302
3 0359325020
4 0359306200
5 0329364305
6 0329363002
8 0329363501
9 0339350020
10 0871082240
11 0359306700
1 2 X dededededededededede
1 3 X Fededededededededede
1 4 X *hkkkkkkkkk
15 0329360100
16 0329352250
17 0359325030
18 0359317200
19 0339350050
20 0359325090
21 0359325170
22 0359325180
23 0359325190
24 0359325140
25 0349325020
26 0329364326
27 0339350060
28 0871082300
29 0359350300
30 0871082220
31 0871082280
32 0871082120
33 0329360500
34 0329360300
35 0339350030
36 0359325080
37 0359325130
38 0339350040
39 0329364339
40 0339354200
41 0339350110
42 0329364342
43 0339352010
44 0339352020
45 0339362070
46 0339352040
47 0339352050
B5g102

Reference:B5G101

Description

DECAL SET
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- SCREW
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL
- DECAL

1
2
1
1
4
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
4
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1

DECAL (for Japan)

Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv.

Remarks
X03293-64300-3

Page:7-2



TB108 Book No. BB5Z004 S/N 10810004-10812001
TOOL & ACCESSORIES (10810004-10810306)

10 11

B5G070

S=FREE

Ref B5G070 Page 7-3



ltem Part number

N —
L

©CoNOUOh WO

Reference:B5G070

0329214000
0329214500
1691900001
1691060600
1691010800
0329214020
1910006112
1910047081
1910047082
1910096081
1690001922
1690100013
1690400250
1690500200
1692000026
1691400001
1554512201
0359325160
B5g070

TOOL & ACCESSORIES (10810004-10810306)

Description

TOOL SET
TOOL SET (for Japan)
- CASE
- GUN, grease
- GUN, grease
= TOOL SET
- - SCREWDRIVER

- SPANNER

- SPANNER
- - WRENCH, filter
= = SPANNER

- SPANNER

- WRENCH, monkey
- - PLIER

- WRENCH, hex
- - CASE
TUBE
PLATE

Q'ty Chan.

_ o L e L L e e e L

Serial No.

Remarks
X03292-14000-0
X03292-14500-0

Serv.

for Japan

for EU
for Japan

Page:7-3



TB108 Book No. BB5Z004 S/N 10810004-10812001
TOOL & ACCESSORIES (10810307-)

B5GO71 S=FREE

Ref B5G071 Page 7-4



Item Part number

N —

Reference:B5G071

0329214700
0329214750
1691900001
1691060600
1691010800
1554512201
0359325160
B5g071

TOOL & ACCESSORIES (10810307-)

Description
TOOL SET
TOOL SET (for Japan)
- CASE
- GUN, grease
- GUN, grease
TUBE
PLATE

Q'ty Chan.

—_

Serial No. Serv.

Remarks
X03292-14700-0
X03292-14750-0

for Japan
for EU
for Japan

Page:7-4



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
PAINTED COLOR

@ ©® O

A-B pattern

B5G081 S-FREE

Ref B5G081 Page 7-5



Item Part number

Reference:B5G081

1919060105
1919069105
1919060144
1919069144
1919060142
1919069142
1919060159
1919069159
B5g082

Description
PAINTED COLOR
RED
RED
GRAY
GRAY
LIGHT GRAY
LIGHT GRAY
BLACK
BLACK

PAINTED COLOR
Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv.

Remarks
X03291-50700-1

spray

spray

spray

spray

Page:7-5



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
SWIVEL JOINT

B5HO10

Page 8-1

Ref B5H010



ltem Part number
0 1904006800
0-1 1904006699
3 X 1420010500
4 X 1421030500
5 X 1904006801
6 X 1904006811
7 X 1904006821
8 X 1904006604
9 X 1904006608
10 X 1904006809
11 X 1904006610
12 X 1904006633
13 X 1904006612
14 1420010090
15 1420000080
16 1420110600
17 1420110350
18 1420310033
19 1220000045
20 1141200008
21 1110050820
22 1110050695
23 1110050675
24 1110050625
25 1110050512
26 1501810002
27 1501810000
0-2 1904006632
29 X 1904006653
30 X 1904006654
31 X 1904006655
32 1420010160
33 1420000100
34 1421020100
35 1390020350
36 1110050555
37 1110050540
38 1110050516
39 1501810000
40 1411170080
B5h010

Reference:B5H010

Description
JOINT, swivel ASSY
- KIT, seal
- - O-RING
- = RING, back-up
- HUB
= SHAFT
- FLANGE
- RING
= PIN
- COVER
- BRACKET
- BRACKET
- SPRING
- O-RING
- O-RING
- O-RING
= O-RING
= O-RING
= RING, snap
- WASHER
- SCREW, cap
- SCREW, cap
- SCREW, cap
- SCREW, cap
- SCREW, cap
- PLUG
= PLUG
- SELECTOR ASSY
- » COVER
- - COVER

- SPRING
- O-RING
= = O-RING
- = RING, back-up
- = BALL, steel
- SCREW, cap
- SCREW, cap
- SCREW, cap
- - PLUG
- SEAL, dust

SWIVEL JOINT
Q'ty Chan.

= NDNPAPRARRAN—LANDNNNLE 2 a N DPAEANAEANNRAA A AN, O a N0 =

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Page:8-1



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
CONTROL VALVE

B5H020

Page 8-2

Ref B5H020



ltem Part number
0 1901040200
1 1901040201
2 1901040214
3 1901040212
4 1901040215
5 1901040217
6 1901040219
7 1901040218
8 1901040211
9 1901040213
10 1901040202
11 1901040222
12 1420010140
13 1901040221
14 1420010140
15 1901036425
16 1420010140
17 1420310127
18 1420010100
19 1901040207
20 1130050008
B5h020

Reference:B5H020

Description
VALVE ASSY, control
- HOUSING ASSY
- BLOCK ASSY, No.1
- BLOCK ASSY, No.2
- BLOCK ASSY, No.3
- BLOCK ASSY, No.4
- BLOCK ASSY, No.5
- BLOCK ASSY, No.6
* BLOCK ASSY, No.7
- BLOCK ASSY, No.8
= HOUSING ASSY
- VALVE ASSY

- = O-RING

- VALVE ASSY

- = O-RING

- VALVE ASSY

* = O-RING
- O-RING
- O-RING
- BOLT

* NUT

N —
O WOO -2 4 W= NN g a N g

CONTROL VALVE

Q'ty Chan.

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

P1
slew
arm
travel
blade
service
swing
boom
bucket
P2, T
relief

over load

antivoid

Page:8-2



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
HOUSING ASSY

B5H030

Ref B5HO030 Page 8-3



Item Part number
0 1901040201
1 1901014202
2 1501750002
1420010110
3 1420010110
4 1501750003
1420010140
5 1420010140
B5h030

Reference:B5H030

H

Description
OUSING ASSY
BODY

- PULG

- - O-RING
- O-RING

- PULG

-+ O-RING
- O-RING

HOUSING ASSY

Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks
P1

Page:8-3



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BLOCK ASSY; No. 1

” T 7 TN] ) N
15l
5
Y
== T}%?Ek_/ e P \_ﬁfSLfT
™ pamn M1 and ~
N = W o - S G— L -
10 G i —E

(
e

d

@

D

q

D |

4

B5H040

Ref B5H040 Page 8-4



ltem Part number

0O OVWONOURWN

Reference:B5H040

1901040214
1901040293
1420000101
1421030101
1901040241
1120590510
1901021366
1901040261
1420010110
1901040251
1901040256
1110020545
B5h040

Description
BLOCK ASSY, No.1
- SPOOL ASSY
- O-RING

- RING, back-up
- PLATE

- SCREW

- VALVE

- SPRING

= O-RING

- PULG

- HOLDER, spring
- SCREW, cap

BLOCK ASSY; No. 1
Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

slew

Page:8-4



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BLOCK ASSY; No. 2

12

N N\ [/

B5HO50

Ref B5H050 Page 8-5



ltem Part number

OCoONOUORWN

Reference:B5H050

1901040212
1901040292
1420000101
1421030101
1901040241
1120590510
1901021366
1901040261
1420010110
1901040251
1901040256
1110020545
1420010140
1501750003
1420010140
B5h050

Description
BLOCK ASSY, No.2
- SPOOL ASSY

- O-RING

- RING, back-up

- PLATE
- SCREW
- VALVE
- SPRING
* O-RING
- PULG

- HOLDER, spring
- SCREW, cap

- O-RING
- PULG
- = O-RING

BLOCK ASSY; No. 2
Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

arm

Page:8-5



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BLOCK ASSY; No. 3

7 6

N
] Jalo] 5
3o O

B5H060

Ref B5H060 Page 8-6



OCONOURWN=O_—

Reference:B5H060

tem Part number

1901040215
1901040297
1420000101
1421030101
1901040241
1120590510
1420010110
1901040251
1901040256
1110020545
B5h060

BLOCK ASSY; No. 3

Description
BLOCK ASSY, No.3
- SPOOL ASSY
- O-RING
- RING, back-up
- PLATE
+ SCREW
- O-RING
- PULG
- HOLDER, spring
- SCREW, cap

Q'ty Chan.

2
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
2

Serial No. Serv.

Remarks
travel

Page:8-6



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BLOCK ASSY; No. 4

Manle
==

A 4

‘,fm
N

N
1E+

] (

B5HO070

Ref B5H070 Page 8-7



ltem Part number

0O OVWONOURWN

Reference:B5H070

1901040217
1901040291
1420000101
1421030101
1901040241
1120590510
1901021366
1901040261
1420010110
1901040251
1901040256
1110020545
B5h070

Description
BLOCK ASSY, No.4
- SPOOL ASSY
- O-RING

- RING, back-up
- PLATE

- SCREW

- VALVE

- SPRING

= O-RING

- PULG

- HOLDER, spring
- SCREW, cap

BLOCK ASSY; No. 4
Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2

blade

Page:8-7



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BLOCK ASSY; No. 5

B5H080

Ref B5HO080 Page 8-8



ltem Part number

0O OVWONOURWN

Reference:B5H080

1901040219
1901040298
1420000101
1421030101
1901040241
1120590510
1901021366
1901040261
1420010110
1901040251
1901040256
1110020545
B5h080

Description
BLOCK ASSY, No.5
- SPOOL ASSY
- O-RING

- RING, back-up
- PLATE

- SCREW

- VALVE

- SPRING

= O-RING

- PULG

- HOLDER, spring
- SCREW, cap

BLOCK ASSY; No. 5
Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

service

Page:8-8



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BLOCK ASSY; No. 6

12

13

B5HO090

Ref B5H090 Page 8-9



ltem Part number

OCoONOUORWN

Reference:B5H090

1901040218
1901040296
1420000101
1421030101
1901040241
1120590510
1901021366
1901040261
1420010110
1901040251
1901040256
1110020545
1420010140
1501750003
1420010140
B5h090

Description
BLOCK ASSY, No.6
- SPOOL ASSY

- O-RING

- RING, back-up

- PLATE
- SCREW
- VALVE
- SPRING
* O-RING
- PULG

- HOLDER, spring
- SCREW, cap

- O-RING
- PULG
- = O-RING

BLOCK ASSY; No. 6
Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

swing

Page:8-9



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BLOCK ASSY; No. 7

B5H100

Ref B5H100 Page 8-10



ltem Part number

OCoONOUORWN

Reference:B5H100

1901040211
1901040295
1420000101
1421030101
1901040241
1120590510
1901021366
1901040261
1420010110
1901040251
1901040256
1110020545
1420010140
1501750003
1420010140
B5h100

Description
BLOCK ASSY, No.7
- SPOOL ASSY

- O-RING

- RING, back-up

- PLATE
- SCREW
- VALVE
- SPRING
* O-RING
- PULG

- HOLDER, spring
- SCREW, cap

- O-RING
- PULG
- = O-RING

BLOCK ASSY; No. 7
Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

boom

Page:8-10



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BLOCK ASSY; No. 8

B5H110

\

12

Ref B5H110

Page 8-11



ltem Part number

OCoONOUORWN

Reference:B5H110

1901040213
1901040294
1420000101
1421030101
1901040241
1120590510
1901021366
1901040261
1420010110
1901040251
1901040256
1110020545
1420010140
1501750003
1420010140
B5h110

Description
BLOCK ASSY, No.8
- SPOOL ASSY

- O-RING

- RING, back-up

- PLATE
- SCREW
- VALVE
- SPRING
* O-RING
- PULG

- HOLDER, spring
- SCREW, cap

- O-RING
- PULG
- = O-RING

BLOCK ASSY; No. 8
Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

bucket

Page:8-11



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
HOUSING ASSY

B5H120

Ref B5H120 Page 8-12



Item Part number

Reference:B5H120

1901040202
1901040203
1501750002
1420010110
1420010110
B5h120

Description
HOUSING ASSY
- BODY
- PULG
- - O-RING
- O-RING

HOUSING ASSY

Q'ty Chan.

Serial No. Serv. Remarks
P2, T

Page:8-12



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
BOOM CYLINDER

B5H130
S=FREE

Ref B5H130 Page 8-13



ltem Part number

0 1900087500
1900088800
0-1 1900087599
1 X 1900056931
2 X 1900056932
3 X 1900087133
4 X 1421135252
5 X 1421130450
6 X 1420110450
7 X 1420110400
8 X 1420500500
9 1900087598
1900088898
10 1900056902
1900044802
11 1560001000
12 1900087597
1900088897
13 1900056902
14 1560001675
15 1900056903
16 1900087113
17 1900056916
18 1900056915
19 1900056926
20 1900057106
21 1900056928
22 1390020250
23 1121050608
24 1900056905

B5h131

Reference:B5H130

BOOM CYLINDER
Q'ty Chan.

Description
CYLINDER ASSY
CYLINDER ASSY
- KIT, seal
- = PACKING, piston
- PACKING, rod

= = SEAL, dust

- = RING, back-up
- RING, back-up

- = O-RING

- = O-RING

- - O-RING

- KIT, tube

- KIT, tube

- = BUSHING

- = BUSHING

- = FITTING, grease

= KIT, rod

= KIT, rod

- - BUSHING

- = FITTING, grease

* COVER, rod

- BUSHING

= RING, cushion

- SPACER

+ STOPPER

- PISTON

= RING, wear

- BALL, steel

» SET-SCREW

- CUSHION, rod

_—d e N = e e e e e e e e e e A N

Serial No. Serv. Remarks
10810004~10810246 boom
10810247~ boom

10810004710810246
10810247~
10810004~10810246
10810247~

10810004710810246
10810247~

Page:8-13



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
ARM CYLINDER

17 18 16 1 16 15 5 4 6 13 3
\\Tr\f v

/]
12 11

10

B5H140

S=FREE

Ref B5H140 Page 8-14



ltem Part number

0 1900087400
0-1 1900087499
1 X 1900051932
2 X 1410530408
3 X 1900073733
4 X 1421130500
5 X 1420110500
6 X 1420500550
7 1900087498
8 1900057002
9 1560001900
10 1900087497
11 1900056902
12 1560001900
13 1900053503
14 1333003025
15 1900053506
16 1900066726
17 1390020250
18 1121050606

B5h140

Reference:B5H140

ARM CYLINDER

Description

CYLINDER ASSY
- KIT, seal
- = PACKING, piston
= = PACKING, rod

= SEAL, dust
= » RING, back-up

- O-RING
- = O-RING
» KIT, tube
- = BUSHING
= = FITTING, grease
- KIT, rod
- - BUSHING
- = FITTING, grease
- COVER, rod
- BUSHING
= PISTON
= RING, wear
= BALL, steel
- SET-SCREW

Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks
arm

Page:8-14



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001

BUCKET CYLINDER
10
18 17 16 1 16 15 5 4 6 13 3 11 12
\\\ﬁ*\\ /// \\ \ =

B5H150

S=FREE

Ref B5H150 Page 8-15



ltem Part number

0 1900087300
0-1 1900087299
1 X 1900056931
2 X 1900056932
3 X 1900087133
4 X 1421130450
5 X 1420110450
6 X 1420500500
7 1900087398
8 1900057002
9 1560001900
10 1900087397
11 1900056902
12 1560001000
13 1900057103
14 1900087113
15 1900057106
16 1900056928
17 1121050608
18 1390020250

B5h150

Reference:B5H150

BUCKET CYLINDER

Description

CYLINDER ASSY
- KIT, seal
- = PACKING, piston
= = PACKING, rod

= SEAL, dust
= » RING, back-up

- O-RING
- = O-RING
» KIT, tube
- = BUSHING
= = FITTING, grease
- KIT, rod
- - BUSHING
- = FITTING, grease
- COVER, rod
- BUSHING
= PISTON
= RING, wear
- SET-SCREW
- BALL, steel

Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks
bucket

Page:8-15



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
DOZER BLADE CYLINDER

7 10
—
8 9 18 17 16 1 16 15 5 4 6 13 3 M 12

B5H160

S=FREE

Ref B5H160 Page 8-16



ltem Part number

0 1900087100
0-1 1900087299
1 X 1900056931
2 X 1900056932
3 X 1900087133
4 X 1421130450
5 X 1420110450
6 X 1420500500
7 1900087198
8 1900057002
9 1560001000
10 1900087197
11 1900057002
12 1560001000
13 1900057103
14 1900087113
15 1900057106
16 1900056928
17 1121050608
18 1390020250

B5h160

Reference:B5H160

DOZER BLADE CYLINDER

Description

CYLINDER ASSY
- KIT, seal
- = PACKING, piston
= = PACKING, rod

= SEAL, dust
= » RING, back-up

- O-RING
- = O-RING
» KIT, tube
- = BUSHING
= = FITTING, grease
- KIT, rod
- - BUSHING
- = FITTING, grease
- COVER, rod
- BUSHING
= PISTON
= RING, wear
- SET-SCREW
- BALL, steel

Q'ty Chan.

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks
blade

Page:8-16



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
SWING CYLINDER

B5H170

S=FREE

Ref B5H170 Page 8-17



SWING CYLINDER

Item Part number Description Q'ty Chan. Serial No. Serv. Remarks
0 1900087600 CYLINDER ASSY 1 10810004~10810246 swing
1900088900 CYLINDER ASSY 1 10810247~ swing
0-1 1900087299 - KIT, seal 1
1 X 1900056931 - - PACKING, piston 1
2 X 1900056932 - - PACKING, rod 1
3 X 1900087133 - - SEAL, dust 1
4 X 1421130450 - - RING, back-up 1
5 X 1420110450 - - O-RING 1
6 X 1420500500 - - O-RING 1
7 1900087698 - KIT, tube 1 10810004~10810246
1900088998 - KIT, tube 1 10810247~
8 1900057002 - - BUSHING 1
9 1900087697 - KIT, rod 1 10810004~10810246
1900088997 - KIT, rod 1 10810247~
10 1900056902 - - BUSHING 1 10810004~10810246
1900024720 - - BUSHING 1 10810247~
11 1560001000 - - FITTING, grease 1
12 1900057203 - COVER, rod 1
13 1900087113 - BUSHING 1
14 1900057106 - PISTON 1
15 1900056928 - RING, wear 2
16 1121050608 - SET-SCREW 1
17 1390020250 - BALL, steel 1
B5h171

Reference:B5H170

Page:8-17



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
SPANNER CYLINDER

©

(
.
@

B5H180

S=FREE

Ref B5H180 Page 8-18



ltem Part number

T
—_

OCOoONOOUPrWN-—_OO

Reference:B5H180

XXX X X X

1900087200
1900087299
1900056931
1900056932
1900087133
1421130450
1420110450
1420500500
1900087207
1900087201
1900057203
1900087113
1900057106
1900056928
1121050608
1390020250
B5h180

CYLINDER ASSY

- K

SPANNER CYLINDER

Description

IT, seal

PACKING, piston

- = PACKING, rod
- SEAL, dust

* RING, back-up

- O-RING

- T

-C

O-RING

UBE
;ROD, piston

OVER, rod

- BUSHING

- P

ISTON

= RING, wear
- SET-SCREW
- BALL, steel

Q'ty Chan.

_ e N =

Serial No. Serv. Remarks
spanner

Page:8-18



TB108 Book No. BB5Z004 S/N 10810004-10812001
TRAVEL MOTOR (1/3) (reduction sec.)

B5H190

Ref B5H190 Page 8-19



ltem Part number Description
0 1903122400 MOTOR ASSY, travel
0-1 X Rk - REDUCTION ASSY
0-2 1912906999 - - KIT, seal
1 X 1420101300 - - - O-RING
2 X 1420300248 - - - O-RING
3 X 1420010110 - - - O-RING
4 X 1420010140 - - - O-RING
5 1903121202 - - COVER
0-3 1912906998 - - CARRIER ASSY, sub
6 1220000026 - - - RING, shap
7 1213000312 - - - PIN, spring
8 1903121206 - - GEAR
9 1912906909 - - GEAR
10 1903121212 - - RING, seal
11 1903118113 - - RING, snap
12 1912906914 - - PLATE
13 1903118116 - - NEEDLE
14 1903121218 - - SEAL, floating
15 1903121222 - - RING, snap
16 1220000013 - - RING, snap
17 1903118932 - - PLUG
0-4 1903906000 - - KIT, motor
18 1903121234 - - WASHER
19 1903901930 - - PLUG
20 1903918137 - - RING, snap
21 1903121238 - - RING
B5h190

Reference:B5H190

TRAVEL MOTOR (1/3) (reduction sec.)
Serial No. Serv.

Q'ty Chan.
1

1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
2
1
3
1
3
3

Page:8-19



TB108 Book No. BB5Z004 S/N 10810004-10812001
TRAVEL MOTOR (2/3) (motor sec.)

B5H200 DN

Ref B5H200 Page 8-20



ltem Part number Description
0 1903122400 MOTOR ASSY, travel
0-4 X wewkRs - KIT, motor

0-5 1903906099 - - KIT, seal

1 X 1420111050 - - - O-RING

2 X 1420010060 - O-RING

3 X 1903904226 - - - SEAL, dust

4 X 1420110950 - - - O-RING

5 X 1420110900 - O-RING

6 X 1421130950 - - - RING, back-up
7 X 1421130900 - - - RING, back-up
0-6 1903906098 - - KIT, body 1

0-7 1903906097 - - KIT, body 2

8 1903906028 - - PLATE

0-8 1903906096 - - KIT, shaft

9 1300006004 - - - BEARING

0-9 1903905295 - - KIT, cylinder
10 1221000028 - - - RING, snap
0-10 1903906094 - - PLATE, swash
11 1212000810 - - - PIN
12 1903904230 - - SCREW
13 1212000614 - - PIN
14 1903904217 - - PISTON, brake
15 1903906026 - - SPRING
16 1903905228 - - PLATE

B5h200

Reference:B5H200

TRAVEL MOTOR (2/3) (motor sec.)
Q'ty Chan.

00 = N | e

Serial No. Serv.

Page:8-20



TB108 Book No. BB5Z004 S/N 10810004-10812001
TRAVEL MOTOR (3/3) (valve sec.)

B5H210

Ref B5H210 Page 8-21



ltem Part number Description

0 1903122400 MOTOR ASSY, travel

0-6 1903906098 - KIT, body 1

1 1903904247 - - SPRING

2 1901807010 - - PLUG

3 1901804510 - - RING

4 1420000100 - - O-RING

5 1420010140 - - O-RING

6 1501810000 - - PLUG

7 1300006201 - - BEARING

8 1213000512 - - PIN, spring
B5h210

Reference:B5H210

TRAVEL MOTOR (3/3) (valve sec.)

Q'ty Chan.

1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Page:8-21



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001
SLEW MOTOR

_H:L_ ________ ‘ ' e :%:'_ = R (S A S
A

_/_T_____ 1 g ' T — \f_
o 19
M@» _ { / | 2
[ yagy [

7 4 5 1 3 2 15 9 21 23 16 11 27
0-5
________________________________ e
S =
26 25
SECTION "X-X"
B5H220

Ref B5H220 Page 8-22



ltem Part number Description
0 1903122300 MOTOR ASSY, slew
0-1 1912906700 - GEAR ASSY
0-2 1912906799 - - KIT, seal
1 X 1912906706 - - - X-RING
2 X 1420310041 - - - O-RING
3 1912906701 - - HOUSING
4 1912906702 - - GEAR
5 1912902203 - - BEARING
6 1903104707 - - BEARING
7 1903103646 - - PLUG
8 1903900437 - - RING, retaining
0-3 1903905900 - MOTOR ASSY
0-4 1903905999 - - KIT, seal
9 X 1432900017 - - - SEAL
10 X 1420310041 - - - O-RING
11 X 1420310038 - O-RING
12 X 1903905918 - - - SEAL
13 X 1903905920 - - - SEAL
14 X 1420310011 - - - O-RING
15 1903117817 - - PLATE
16 1903904319 - - PLATE
17 1903117925 - - VALVE
18 1903117926 - - PLATE
19 1903103632 - - SPRING
20 1903103634 - - PIN
21 1903903627 - - DRIVE
22 1903905922 - - ROLLER
23 1903102624 - - DRIVE
0-5 1901811000 - - HOUSING ASSY
0-6 1901811099 - - - KIT, seal
24 X 1420010140 - - - - O-RING
25 X 1420010050 - - - - O-RING
26 X 1420010200 - - - - O-RING
27 1903103646 - - - PLUG
28 1903900432 - - BOLT
B5h220

Reference:B5H220

SLEW MOTOR

Q'ty Chan.

A WMNDMNNLA A a DN N, 2 a W 2 a N, a N S

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Page:8-22



TB108 Book No. BB52004 S/N 10810004-10812001

HYDRAULIC PUMP

B5H230

.

)

Llldiliid RLlidlidlda

Ll ld ) COIIIIIS

Lilldilld M llilild

-

Ref B5H230

Page 8-23



Item Part number

~AWN-=2OO

Reference:B5H230

XX X X

1902018900
1902018999
1902018955
1902018950
1902018951
1221000032
B5h230

Description
PUMP ASSY
- KIT, seal
- = SEAL, dust
- = PACKING
- = PACKING
» » RING, snap

HYDRAULIC PUMP

Q'ty Chan.

S NP aa

Serial No. Serv. Remarks

Page:8-23



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA

How to read this Parts Catalog.

1. Parts mentioned in this Parts Catalog may not necessarily be standard equipping parts.
2.Parts change may be made without prior notice.

3.Form of this Parts Catalog.

YOOF2161 (1997.09.01)

2 BMEERR S(T—a ) A=J4JH-DT D= 4JH-DTZA
7 @) Fig FUEL INJECTION PUMP (W/B0O (B 4H-0T2 E= 4JH-DTZY
LR

C= \JH-DTZP _ [F= 4

x| BaEs
REFNo. | Lev. 19 PARTS No. &K/ﬁ/z. DESCRIPTION

1 . 729595-51390 —F0#/7 ASY(F-1/%% FULE INJECTION PUMP

o

-1 | 7 <51391  |FO#7 ASY(F-2v%%  |FULE INJECTION PUMP
®\ ® ﬁ:omss ) (B=£/400200 )
N 3 . 26022-060162 |1<1%7 M 6X 16 SCREW M 6X 167
131 |- | |26022-060162 #4347 M 6X 16 SCREW M 6X 16 |
(A=£/#00185 ) (B=E/#0Q200 ) (C=E/#00156 ) (DFE/#00156 ) (E=E/#0015¢
4 . 129470-51040 | hhx7b CAMSHAFT
5 . 122710-51050 | <7y 7%0-7 BEARING, ROLLER
6 - | [129470-51060 |<7y/7441 RETAINER R LR ERR AN ¢
I [ : — O]
% = emparks
(1) F=RbPaAURUE—S & 4H-DT 4IH-DTZE S BOOST COMPEMSATOR TYPE.
E/#00155 £ T3, WIEXHIZKELET OPTIONAL PART, TO E/ # 00155,

(4JH—DT,4JH—-DT2)

(@ Ref. No.
The Ref. No. in the list may not be accord with the Ref. No. on illustration.
(Ex.) llustration No. List head No.

1 1 (Befor change) — 1 (After change)
When interchangeable symbol N, R, and K, illustrations for new parts are sometimes omitted.
@ Lev.(Level)
Indication and Meaning of Level
Level : Hereunder is given the relation among the number of dots(¢),the level and the nominal parent- child relationship.
e e Parent parts(Assembly parts)
L I Child parts included in "+ (Semi- Assembly parts,component parts of Assembly parts.)
see ..o Child parts included in "++”, Grand- child parts in terms of "".
(Compornent parts of Semi- Assembly parts.)
Note) A parts of non- sale parts are illustlated but not listed.

® Change Mark
Change Mark "I" is given to the part for which a desigh change was made at this time.
The design change was not shown in the last published Parts Catalog.

@ Interchangeability Mark

In the case where a part change took place,one of the following interchangeability marks is indicated for that part.
Symbol| interchangeability Contents note

Old =2 New|New Partis interchangeable for Old Part but not interchangeable conversely.
Oid i New | New Part is not interchangeable for Old Part but interchangeable conversely.
Old :8: New | New Part is interchangeable for Old Part and vice versa.

Old =357 New | New Part s not interchangeable for Old Part and vice versa.

Part newly added.

Part discontinued.

Not interchangeable single part but interchangeable by set of the related parts.
Changed only in quantity used.

X|MN|ISw|D|O|Z

(® Effective Machine No.
When a part is changed,Effective Machine No. of a Model for which the part is applicable is indication
in each column of (A)- (F).

Product Symbol Product No. Product Symbol Product No.
C Clutch No. Compressor No. M Machine No.
D Drive No. T Tractor No.
E Engine No. Notel) 3% Date

Note1) Date may follow the symbol in some cases. (Ex.) ¥ 1996.01

Note2) As far as engine models shown by "XXX” are concerned, the modification of the parts could not be
predicted or the engine models themselves could not be identified.

Note3) (A=E/#00185) means that the design change on the part has been effective for the model at the
column (A)(in this case, for 4JH- DT) on and from E/#(Engine Serial Number) 00185.

® Remarks Mark
Figures or alphabets (Symbols) are entered in the remark column.
The comments(remarks)on the pertinent parts are indicated in the lower part of the list by the same symbols
as those stated above.

Ref

10-04 Page

0-2



Engine for TB108 2TNE68-ETBA

R R N S LR

*

*

: B2 CONTENTS (PC NO.Y0OOD7640) :
KKK KA A A A A AR AR AR A A AR AR AR A AR AR AAAARARARR AR AN AR Ak Kk kkkkk
I9EINO.  J9ED AT GROUP NAME a¥y-930
GROUP LOCATION
1 293%7%0Y2 CYLINDER BLOCK 1A02
2 #“vy-2 GEAR HOUSING 1A03
3 ISAEALNIINTIIY & ATIN°D FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP 1A04
4 DYIFNAYEY & FNDRYE CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET 1A05
5 F19%I6-WLEN & TIPOYU-F SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER 1A06
6  NTFIThH-WEN & 41LDY EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER 1A07
7 hLIYPIE & TRNOFNP CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR 1A08
8 93u79%I7F & E°ARY CRANKSHAFT & PISTON 1A09
9 LOYATL LUB.OIL SYSTEM 1A10
10 CWIAFL COOLING WATER SYSTEM 1A11
11 FO229Phk°o7° FUEL INJECTION PUMP 1A12
12 AN % GOVERNOR 1A13
13 FO7229PAND FUEL INJECTION VALVE 1A14
14  FOJ1ILR FUEL FILTER 1A15
15  A3=-F12“%-3 STARTING MOTOR 1A16
16 v“1xL-3 GENERATOR 1801
17 392N & N°UFEIEYH TOOL & GASKET SET 1802
Ref 10-05 Page 0-3



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
CYLINDER BLOCK

Y00D7640

2TNEGB-ETBA STy
CYLINDER BLOCK

Ref Fig01 Page 01



CE©lo
REF NO.

19

22
23

24
25

26

Reference:Fig01

'”‘i”ODT
PARTS NO.
Y719325-01560

Y124060-01050
Y119260-02020
Y27221-060100
Y119265-01250
Y27241-100000
Y27241-250000
Y27241-300000
Y119260-02800

Y119260-02930

Y119266-02410
Y26106-060122

Y119266-01200
Y119309-01330
Y719260-02870

Y%@YAPIPU™,

it

Description

1%@YAPIPUA, ASSY BLOCK ASSY,

- IRx p

~TUA (OAU-OAIR)
- 3A%PIRx b 6X10

+ »xfPAIRx b 40
- UYqPAIRX P 10
- UYqPAIRX b 25
- UYqPAIRX b 30

- 02YIb+@Y P(YSM)

- YexAOAU(YSM)

- IPA%O

- AEPIPUA M 6X 12

IAAPIPUA
IAAPTPY2'AA

02Yib+@Y b 025

CYLINDER

* PLUG PT1/8

- BOLT

- PLUG 6X10

* PLUG 40

- PLUG 10

- PLUG 25

- PLUG 30

- MAIN
BEARING

- THRUST
BEARING

- BUSH

- BOLT M 6X
12 PLATED

STUD, CYL.

HEAD

GASKET, CYL.

HEAD
MAIN
BEARING
US=0.25

CYLINDER BLOCK

- CEYSIk
Q'ty |
1

W= WN==ON

N

—_

10

R ol

(1) +YAP°»2¥%:b(U.S=0.25)IPEYAPY2

Page:01



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
GEAR HOUSING

Y00D7640

2TNEGB-ETBA ~ FV75-2
GEAR HOUSING

Ref Fig02 Page 02

30



CE©lo
REF NO.

—_

Reference:Fig02

‘"‘i"ODT
PARTS NO.
Y119260-01590

Y119620-01800
Y119660-01911
Y119624-32040
Y26106-060162
Y26106-060302
Y26106-060402
Y26106-060502
Y26106-060652
Y124160-01751
Y24311-000320
Y119305-01490
Y119260-01510
Y121450-01560
Y22351-040010

Y119660-01551
Y119660-01562
Y119660-01570
Y119305-01950
Y194990-22050
Y26366-060002
Y121520-01851
Y119600-52021

Y26106-060162
Y121023-01550
Y24341-000240
Y26106-060162
Y977770-1207F

-pO-%2 GEAR HOUSING
o"ei-Ya Description
-pO*-%IA CMP COVER ASSY,GEAR
CASE
+ 12U%-U(HTC456208 - SEAL HTC456208, OIL
ER2R EA, PIPE, KNOCK
O@Y.bP 12.0 O-RING P 12.0

AEPRIPUA 6X 16
AEPRIPUA 6X 30
AEPIPUA 6X 40
AEbRIPUA 6X 50
AEPRIPUA 6X 65
1A(102)
OdY.Pp1AP 32.0
-bO-% CMP
: 3A9PiRx b
- 370p[pJA8X22
=~ LIRAY PERY 4.0AX
10
FOIRYIRVAIA(IPXA 112
PK(IRYIRVLAIA)EY+1%)
3 2pibUA M6X12
1Y1%Ovb- %N CMP
IRYa(ERA, 8
AEPA-AAA 6
PK(I2-APIRYIR)(EY+%)
12-APIRYIR

AEPIPUA 6X 16
1A(AO-A

OQY P 1AS24.0
AEPIPUA 6X 16
1%4@2-Y12 " 4bOMb YL AA

BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 50 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 65 PLATED
CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY
O-RING 1A P-32.0
HOUSING, GEAR

* PLUG

- STUD M 8X 22

- SPRING PIN 4X10

COVER

GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
STUD M6X12

SHIM PACK

NUT W/WASHER 8
NUT M 6

GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
PUMP ASSY, FUEL
FEED

BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED
COVER, BLIND
O-RING 1A S-24.0
BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED
GASKET, LIQUID

€ CGEYSik
Q'ty |
y

NR AL L ORWAGIN D —

[ G W Y S W LN

_N = =N

R "ol

(1) pirseY
IPEYAPY,

Page:02



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP

Y00D7640

2TNEGE-ETBA TIANMNDIIT & AW
FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP

Ref Fig03 Page 03



Reference:Fig03

1x42UEs%PY b & pPUERY

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y129100-01580
Y119230-01600
Y121120-01620
Y119620-01750
Y26206-100252
Y119620-01620
Y119660-01640
Y124085-02220
Y26106-060222
Y119305-01760
Y119332-01771
Y121400-01640
Y24311-000180
Y26106-060102
Y26106-060452
Y977770-1207F

ei-Ys
[2°ERY 8X16
1x22UE3Y4bY b
TPUA M10X28
-OAIR (IPUfEP-
TPUA 10X 25
[22°ERY 6X10
u2U%-U'-% CMP
- p2U%-U
AEPIPUA 6X 22
TV»b(RUERY
H2UERY (£»9PA CMP
- IRx,b(16)
- OgY b 1AP 18.0
AEBIPUA M 6X 10
AEPIPUA 6X 45
Vage-Y12
“1bO4bYL'AA

FLYWHEEL HOUSING & OIL SUMP .
["-E CEYS:«
Q'ty

Description
PARALLEL PIN 8X16

HOUSING,FLYWHEEL

BOLT M 10X 28

CAP, FLYWHEEL COVER

BOLT M10X25
PARALLEL PIN 6X10

CASE ASSY, OIL SEAL

- SEAL, OIL

BOLT M 6X 22 PLATED

SPACER, SUMP

SUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL

- PLUG M16
- O-RING 1A P-18.0

BOLT M 6X 10 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 45 PLATED

GASKET, LIQUID

—_

_Law_L_L_L_LO_L_LI\)o)_LQ)_\I\)

R ol

(1) pigseY
IPEYAPY,

Page:03



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

YO0D7640

2TNEGE-ETBA JUIIAYR & RIXY K
CYLINDER HEAD & BONNET

Ref Fig04 Page 04



Reference:Fig04

<Ot
PARTS NO.
Y23065-120500
Y119626-07900
Y119620-11350
Y26106-080142
Y719325-11700
Y119260-11800
Y27241-350000
Y23876-020000
Y27221-050080
Y119260-11100
Y119260-11110
Y114250-11120
Y114250-11180
Y27310-055000
Y119260-11340
Y119260-11370
Y22351-060012
Y119600-11450
Y119600-11460
Y119305-11200
Y719260-11650
Y105010-11230
Y26856-060002
Y719260-11660
Y105010-11230
Y26856-060002
Y119305-11240
Y119260-11260

Y119260-11270
Y119260-11280
Y22242-000100
Y119265-11260

Y26306-080002
Y119305-11350
Y124160-01751
Y119305-03020
Y119305-03031
Y119305-11310
Y118400-03060
Y24311-000320
Y22857-500100
Y124160-11360
Y24311-000120
Y129155-77801
Y119305-77820

Y26106-080142

DYRA
EPAUERIR 12X 500
Ag+'pYA b (IbxA :12)
%AAA (£-N»IR-A
AEPIPUA M 8X 14
%QDYAPIAAP ASSY
- EpUip{p?AP

+ UYqPAIRX b 35
EbiRx b 1/4

- 3A%PiRx b 5X 8

- EpUIP (INT

- EpUIb (EXH

- EPUIP%IRDY P

- [IPYEPEp»

- 2AA(%AN 5.5

- EpUIPY2ANY:-U

- -OAIR(EPUIP

- %IRGY PERY 6.0AX 12

Ev:bUIRUA A

PK

ibYUY»iR-A CMP

- -0*ibYUY%, D

+14bORA(IPYV2:0)

- AAA2vO 6

- E2ibYUY%.D

+POVA(IPY V42 1)

- AAA2vO 6

- [PYUY¥ib, CMP

- [PYUY»IR-A

- AOEVib

+ EPE(IPYUYYib,
- AOUC(%b, 10
- iPYUY»IR-A

AEPA-AAA(UBS 8
IPYEAA CMP

- 1A(103)

- %OREPY

+ PK(%OPEPY

- PK(IPYEAA

+ %PO2YA(IPG-»b
- O@Y, b 1AP 32.0
- AAERYEYb 5.0X10
AAA

oY P 1AP 12.0
¥%-ER- 2A_pUO-

%k A (,pU-IRx b

AEPRIPUA M 8X 14

Description
PIPE, VINYL 12X 500
LIFTER, ENGINE
STUD
BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED
HEAD ASSY, CYLINDER
- GUIDE, VALVE
- PLUG 35
- PLUG 1/4
- PLUG 5X 8
- VALVE, SUCTION
- VALVE, EXHAUST
» SPRING, VALVE
- RETAINER, SPRING
- COTTER
» SEAL, VALVE STEM
« CAP, VALVE
- SPRING PIN 6X12
PROTECTOR, NOZZLE
GASKET, NOZZLE
SUPPORT ASSY, ARM
- ARM ASSY, ROCKER
- SCREW, VALVE
+ LOCK NUT 6
- ARM ASSY, ROCKER
- SCREW, VALVE
- LOCK NUT 6
+ SHAFT ASSY, ARM
- SUPPORT, ROCKER
ARM
+ SCREW
» SPRING
- CIRCLIP 10
- SUPPORT, ROCKER
ARM
NUT
BONNET ASSY
- CAP, LUB.OIL SUPPLY
- PLATE
- GASKET, PLATE
- GASKET, BONNET
- JOINT, BREATHER
» O-RING 1A P-32.0
- SCREW 5X10,TAPPING
KNOB
O-RING 1A P 12.0
PLUG, GLOW
CONNECTOR, GLOW
PLUG
BOLT M 8X 14 PLATED

- CGEYSik
Q'ty |

S 2 NNDNNONNNN=2BANNRERPRORABRNN2 AN 22NN =

_ N =

S NN O aaaNn

N

R

(1M

"ol

iOIPEYADYS

Page:04



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA

SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER
YO0D7640

2Nees-£1o4 F19KVZR-LR & IPIU-F
SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER

ROIJk>
LOOSE PARTS

Ref Fig05 Page 05



CE©Ilo
REF NO.

OCONOOUDRWN=

Reference:Fig05

-O%I£I-UAP & '+ @-A  SUCTION MANIFOLD & AIR CLEANER

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y119326-12111
Y119305-12150
Y26106-060162
Y26106-060282
Y119332-12210
Y119325-12560
Y119258-12510
Y119808-12540
Y119655-12560
Y119686-12570
Y119865-12600
Y23000-060000

o Va
PK(IET-UAP
1£1-UAP (INT
AEPIPUA 6X 16
AEPIPUA 6X 28
O3ﬂY A
+ @-A CMP
: TPAP2-

- 2YU-APEPUIP
- "UOYA
- Eb- ASSY

"+ @-AEPYAPCMP

I-% @AIR 60

Description
GASKET
MANIFOLD, SUCTION
BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 28 PLATED
PIPE (A), AIR INTAKE
AIR CLEANER
- BODY,AIRCLEANER
* VALVE, UNLOADER
- ELEMENT
- COVER ASSY
STAY
CLAMP 60

€ CGEYSik
Q'ty |

W= a2 g a aN)—=

R

Kelll

Page:05



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER
Y00D7640

2TNEGB-ETBA NEVZR-IK & HALIY
EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER

o Ay,
LOOSE PARTS

Ref Fig06 Page 06



CEO©Ilo
REF NO.

S OoONOOOPRrWN=

Reference:Fig06

EzI&I-UAP & »2UY»

" Olt
PARTS NO.
Y119305-13100
Y119305-13110
Y26106-060402
Y26216-060402
Y119131-18320
Y26366-060002
Y119332-13510
Y124701-11911
Y119332-13551
Y129107-13550

iV
I£1-UAP (EXH
b%'AA (1&1-UAP
AEPIPUA 6X 40
39pibUA 6X 40
3'9pipbUA M8*22
AEPA-AAA 6
»2UY »-

% AA(»2UY»)(EY+Y2)
E2UvYx Y
pv2'AA(IY 0A®

Description
MANIFOLD, EXHAUST
GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD
BOLT M 6X 40 PLATED
STUD M 6X 40 PLATED
BOLT M 8X 22
NUT M 6
SILENCER
GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
PIPE, EXHAUST
GASKET, NOZZLE

EXHAUST MANIFOLD & SILENCER .
I"-E CEYS:«

Q'ty

—_ A NDPRARADNDDNN

R

Kelll

Page:06



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

Y00D7640

2TNEGS-ETBA HLyv Ik & JRDXV
CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

Ref Fig07 Page 07



Reference:Fig07

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y119260-14200
Y119260-14400
Y119305-14580
Y119620-02450
Y119260-14100
Y22512-040120
Y119660-25022
Y119660-25052
Y119260-25100
Y119620-25912
Y22242-000200
Y26106-060122
Y119305-14210
Y22512-040120
Y24102-063034
Y119660-25920
Y119660-25930
Y119660-01821
Y24101-062034
Y26106-060162
Y26587-080102

IN%OIA & ApspO

iV
AIRAA
IRA1OUAAP
N%OIA CMP

+ YaxBAOAU (INYb,

“qN-pO

- I"'wb-- 4X12
w» (x2ApU-pO

1% OIA(+2APU-PO)
+2AbU-bOCMP

- IPA%O
AQUC(%b, 20
AEPIPUA M 6X 12
FOTN CMP

- I'wb-- 4X12

- [bx@Y, b 6303U
« IxY¥ib

=~ IPUA(FIP-PO
FOQNb 3
ib+@Y b 6203
AEPIPUA 6X 16

Eb2YAPEVib(++A 8X10

CAMSHAFT & DRIVING GEAR

Description
TAPPET
ROD, PUSH
CAMSHAFT ASSY

* BEARING, THRUST
- GEAR, CAMSHAFT

- KEY 4X 12

RETAINER, IDLE GEAR

SHAFT, IDLE GEAR

GEAR W/BUSH, IDLE

- BUSH
CIRCLIP 20

BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED

CAM ASSY, PUMP
- KEY 4X 12

* BALL BEARING 6303U

* FLANGE

- THREAD, FI-P GEAR
BEARING, FUEL CAM.

BALL BEARING

BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED

SCREW M 8X 10

€ CGEYSik

Q'ty

WS 2 N AW g NN

R ol

(1) TO%IPEYAPY:

Page:07



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

Y00D7640

OTNEGB-ETBA 715999vIN & EANY
CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

Ref Fig08 Page 08



CE©lo
REF NO.
]

2

o

30

31
32

34
36
38

Reference:Fig08

."'i”ODT
PARTS NO.
Y119309-21700

Y129100-01580
Y119260-21200

Y22512-040120
Y22351-030012
Y119305-21650
Y119621-21680

Y119620-21941
Y119620-21500
Y119325-21580
Y124950-21600
Y119265-22601
Y119265-22500
Y119265-22300
Y22252-000200
Y119265-23100

Y119260-23910

Y119265-23200
Y719260-23600

Y719260-23610
Y119265-22930

Y119265-22950

XY %OIA & ER%AY CRANKSHAFT & PISTON

’ AN e .”.i_1/4
XY %OIA CMP

- [PPERY 8X16
- xY,pO

- I"'»b-- 4X12

%IRAY PERY 3.0AX 12

VIR-g( xY,

IxY¥bIbUA M12X1.25

UA%O-

TPUA (ix22U
1x42J CMP

- @Y b-pO
ER%AY @Y PA-
- @Y b%AA
ERUAYERY
AOUC(+A 20
oYUOAAP CMP

- ERAYERYOAU

- UAADBIPUA

- [bx@Y b(,xY ERY
XY ERYOAU U.S=0.25

ERYAY CMP(0.250S

Description
CRANKSHAFT
ASSY
* PARALLEL PIN

8X16
- GEAR,
CRANKSHAFT
- KEY 4X 12

SPRING PIN 3X12

V-PULLEY
BOLT

M12X1.25,FLANGE

WASHER

BOLT, FLYWHEEL
FLYWHEEL ASSY

- GEAR, RING

PISTON W/RINGS

- RING SET

PIN, PISTON

CIRCLIP 20

ROD ASSY,

CONNECTING

* BUSH, PISTON
PIN

- BOLT, ROD

* BEARING,
CRANKPIN

BEARING,PIN

U.S=0.25

PISTON W/RING

08=.25

- ERVAY@Y PSET(0S=0.25 - RING SET

0.5=0.25

& CEYSik
Q'ty |
1

1

—_

—_

NBENNMNDN=2 =O1=

N

N B

R ol

(1) 16°IPEYAPY,

(2) +YAP°»2¥:b(U.S=0.25)IPEY
(3) WEP°»?¥:b(0.S=0.25)IPEY

(3) WEP°»2%b(0.5=0.25)IPEY

Page:08



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
LUB.OIL SYSTEM

Y00D7640

2TNEGB-ETBA | OIATL
9 LUB.OIL SYSTEM

Ref Fig09 Page 09



Reference:Fig09

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y119260-32000
Y119660-32020
Y26450-060202
Y119332-34880
Y119332-34890
Y119305-35151
Y119225-35300
Y129150-35350
Y119332-35080
Y119209-35030
Y26106-060122
Y114250-39450

LO%%AN LUB.OIL SYSTEM

iV
LOIRYIR CMP
PK(LO-P
69, +AIbPUA 6X 20
YOip?
YOIP*p?AP
p2Ui2UA CMP
AG3+AipY CMP
AAA(IPYIYA?

LO-O*£O4Y CMP

0gY b P11

AEPIPUA M 6X 12
O+AY:2AA (0.5KG)

Description
PUMP ASSY, LUB. OIL
GASKET, L.O.PUMP

BOLT M 6X 20

DIPSTICK, LUB.OIL
GUIDE, DIPSTICK

FILTER, LUB. OIL

VALVE ASSY,OIL PRESS

NUT
PIPE, OIL INLET

O-RING
BOLT M 6X 12 PLATED
SWITCH,(0.5KG)L.O.

- CEYSk
Q'ty I

_ NS, g W= -

R

ol

Page:09



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
COOLING WATER SYSTEM

Y00D7640

2TNEGB-ETBA O CW t/]}A
1 COOLING WATER SYSTEM

Ref Fig10 Page 10



Reference:Fig10

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y119260-42002
Y119225-42320
Y119260-42021
Y26106-080452
Y119256-42290
Y119256-42360
Y119233-44740
Y171009-44760
Y26106-060302
Y119209-42140
Y119256-49530
Y119289-49800
Y26106-060162
Y26106-060552
Y171056-49120
Y124250-49351
Y129150-49360
Y121450-42450
Y124465-44950
Y119325-44521
Y119325-44560
Y119325-44570
Y121250-44590
Y129107-44590
Y121492-59090
Y26014-060122
Y23010-038000

CW%%AN COOLING WATER SYSTEM

iV
CWIRYIR CMP
- 0-@Y.b
ERA-Y(CW-P
AEPIPUA 8X 45
ViIPUA(@,b 33.5
VIR-B(CW-P
1+Y(D=290*UH
%iR-»  (IPxA :12)
AEPIPUA 6X 30
0gY b G35
TMEP-(»-O%AAA
»-OVAAA
AEPIPUA 6X 16
AEPIPUA 6X 55
ApUYIiRx b
12uY %Y »-
PK 10
IRx b M16
ERA-Y16
x14b’-A CMP
- ERAY
- %0x3Ap
+ xYIR
- -OAIR(RAD 0.9KG/CM2
» FO-T (L=650
- IPUA(Ex+EPE 6X 12
I-EPYAP 38

Description
PUMP ASSY, C.WATER
- O-RING
GASKET, C.W.
BOLT M 8X 45 PLATED
V-BELT 33.5
V-PULLEY
FAN (D=290)
SPACER
BOLT M 6X 30 PLATED

O_RING,COVER_THERMOS

COVER, THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT,82 DEG
BOLT M 6X 16 PLATED
BOLT M 6X 55 PLATED
PLUG, DRAIN
THERMOMETER
GASKET 10

PLUG M16

GASKET 16
RADIATOR

- PK

- SHROUD, RADIATOR
« CLAMP

- CAP, RADIATOR

- PIPE, FUEL OIL

- BOLT M 6X 12
CLAMP 38

€ CGEYSik

Q'ty

BN A AN AN = m e N )

R

"ol

Page:10



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
FUEL INJECTION PUMP

a.
=
)
a.
g
[N
A\
0
> 2
N
N =
g
D
L i
<
<

YO0D7640
2TNEGB-ETBA

39—

Page 11

Ref Fig11



CE©lo
REF NO.

— © 0o

11
23

26
27

28

Reference:Fig11

'”‘i”ODT
PARTS NO.
Y719325-51740

Y119225-51100

Y119620-51170
Y119620-51180
Y119620-51190

Y119620-51250
Y119225-51300

Y105546-51330
Y119620-51340
Y119620-51350

Y119620-51370
Y119620-51450

Y174307-51460
Y119305-51500
Y119620-51510
Y119305-51530

Y119620-51650
Y119620-51660
Y119620-51670
Y119620-51680
Y119620-51700
Y26022-040082

Y26033-040102

FOIY#OIRYIR
Ty .”.i_%

FIE(IO® ASY
- iIRxY%pOEPUU CMP
. %p:E:n A
. EbE‘31 B, .
+ SP(IRxY PO
SuNCMP
- Ab@IPGEPUIP CMP
- BIRABY P
- Ab@IPGEPUIPIUAP-
- PK(AP@IiPQ

ogyp
- (Ib2APER-15(AIRAA

T ERY(p2APIUGARO

L XA,
- ERAPY
© XA p»”

 FOAO®*%2IRU-A

- FOAO%2Ev4b

- FOAQ%ERY

+ EBY(iPUUA-PO

+ AIRAA CMP

- Aip°E4b(EPE4X 8

+ EP2YAPE Vb (EPE+Ex4X10

FUEL INJECTION PUMP

Description
FIE(SERVICE
ASSY

- PLUNGER
W/BARREL

- RETAINER

- RETAINER

* SPRING,
PLUNGER

- SHIM PACK

* VALVE
WI/SEAT,
DELIV.

- SPRING,
DELIV. VALVE

- HOLDER,
DELIV. VALVE

- GASKET,
DELIVERY
O-RING

- GUIDE,
PLUNGER
PIN

- RACK

* PINION

- RETAINER,
RACK

* PLATE

- SCREW

- PIN

- PIN

* TAPPET ASSY

- SCREW M 4X
8

* SCREW M 4X
10

€ CGEYSik
Q'ty |
1

NN N

_ N = NN

NN 2 o

—_

R

Kelll

(1) PAPY% NO.1= FIE(IC?

ASSY AEE=0, NO.12
MPEPA i N.

Page:11



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
GOVERNOR

Y00D7640

2TNEGB-ETBA 7j / U-
1 8 GOVERNOR

10

-17

JERYV-T
CLASSIFIED MARK

Ref Fig12 Page 12



CE©lo
REF NO.

B WN

57

58
59

60
61
64

70

102
103
104
105

Reference:Fig12

'”.i"ODT
PARTS NO.

Y124756-67510
Y194990-22050
Y26106-060142

Y119660-61060

Y119660-61071
Y119285-61120

Y119285-61130

Y119285-61140

Y119632-61200

Y129155-51280
Y119660-61052

Y119660-61460
Y129155-61480
Y119232-61510

Y174307-51700
Y119232-61540
Y119600-61541
Y119660-61651

Y22117-040000
Y22272-000040
Y22351-030014
Y119660-61590
Y119600-61900
Y119660-61901
Y119285-66080

Y22322-030160
Y22351-040010
Y24341-000070
Y26106-060102

Y129100-61930
Y119600-66020

Y119640-66051

Y26857-060002
Y119233-77932

Y129209-61970
Y24341-000280
Y119600-66530

Y119610-66700
Y121575-66830
Y119285-66600
Y119285-66620
Y22190-120002

qPEPA GOVERNOR

'”'i—%

- U20-A0TA P

- IRY(%ERA, 8

- TPUA 6X14

« IPEPA'-1LIA(IPXA :12)

- PK(PEPA'-12)(EY+1%)
- OV ,(L=88.8)

- @Y (L=88.6)

- @Y (L=89.0)

- PEPA*°%: COMP

- OQY b(S6

- PK(PEPA'-12)(EY+1%)

« » %NCMP(PEPAUEP-%b,
- IY»b COMP

: PEPAUEP° CMP

- uN%AAAO%20°
+ + SP(GUEP°%AA
-+ ViA

- SP(%A-A

+ - »PIPE(IU 4
.. AQUEI 4 L
- %IRDY PERY 3.0AX 14

-+ %OIA(TPEPAUEP-

- G'APO

T GARO
- U-pOU-A %OIA CMP

-+ A-ER-ERY 3X16

- YIR@Y PERY 4.0AX 10

* 0-0Y,P 1AS-7.0
- AEPIPUA M 6X 10

(LOAAA
- U-pOU-A%IRGY b

» U-pOU-AEYAPU

- AOAAA 6 (AAp@+A
* "YY%PYAAIRCMP

- IBU°A
- O@Y,p 1A S 28.0
- FOZDAA CMP

+ 2Y bx2E CMP

- 1%, BO(xVbOYRA
- -OAIR AAA

- %-UUA%O(U 6
« %-UUA%OEIU 12

Description

- RETAINER
- NUT W/WASHER 8
* BOLT M 6X 14,

PLATED

* COVER, GOVERNOR

CASE

- GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
- LINK (L=88.8)

- LINK (L=88.6)

- LINK (L=89.0)

- CASE ASSY,

GOVERNOR
- O-RING S6

- GASKET,

(NON-ASB.)
- SHIM SET

- SPACER ASSY

* LEVER ASSY,
GOVERNOR
- = SHIM SET
+ = SPRING, LEVER
-+ - SHIFTER,P.T.O.
- SPRING,
STARTING
- - WASHER 4
- - CIRCLIP E-4
- SPRING PIN 3X14

- - SHAFT

- RETAINER, SHAFT

- - RETAINER, SHAFT
- SHAFT

ASSY,REGULATOR
- - TAPER PIN 3X16

- SPRING PIN 4X10

* O-RING 1A S-7.0
- BOLT M6X 10
PLATED

* NUT, CAP
- SPRING,

REGULATOR

* HANDLE,

REGULATOR

- LOCK NUT M 6
* ENG. STOP

SOLENOID

- PLATE
* O-RING 1A S-28.0
- TORQUE SPRING

ASSY

* ANGLEICH ASSY
- SCREW, ADJUST
- NUT, CAP

- WASHER,SEAL 6
+ SEAL WASHER 12

Fr—E CGEYSik
Q'ty

1
y
2

—_

NN N

—_ aaN

—_

NN = 2

(1)

(1)

Kelll

%YA VOPEY:
YVorlbA2p P L EY
=

AOYE b1, (2x VA
»YVa®?).

%YA, %O%IPEY:
YaribA-2p? u q EY
E>
A>OYE P15 (2x 1l
»YVa®?).

%YA VaO3IPEY:
Ya-IPA-2P3 . EY
E>
ASQYEPa 5. (2x 1k
»YV4®3).

Page:12



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
GOVERNOR

Y00D7640

2TNEGB-ETBA 7j / U-
1 8 GOVERNOR

10

-17

JERYV-T
CLASSIFIED MARK

Ref Fig12 Page 12



CE©lo
REF NO.
106
107
108

Reference:Fig12

Ol
PARTS NO.
Y22272-000070
Y22360-040000
Y26116-050102

Y119266-61460

26736-120002

Y26756-060002
Y119600-61300
Y119660-61300

Y119660-61341

Y119600-61400
Y119840-61870
Y119656-66910
Y22360-060000
Y26106-060702
Y23414-120016

qPEPA GOVERNOR

ei-Ys
- AOUE 7
- LAAIRERY 4
- IPUA 5X 10

- TPUA 6X 30

- AAA(T; 12
- AOAAA 6
ﬂbEbA Ab3 COMP
+ AAA(TPEPAXIR-A

- BG-1b

- PEPAZ2A CMP
%IRBY P

1A (OAPYVEPE
%AAIRERY 6
AEPIPUA 6X 70
ERA-Y

Description
* CIRCLIP E-7
- SNAP PIN 4
- BOLT M5X 10
PLATED
- BOLT M 6X 30
PLATED
- NUT M12
- LOCK NUT 6

DRIVING SET, GOV.
* NUT, GOVERNOR

WEIGHT
* SLEEVE,
GOVERNOR

- WEIGHT ASSY, GOV.

SPRING
HOOK
SNAP PIN 6

BOLT M 6X 70 PLATED

GASKET

Fr—E CGEYSik
Q'ty |
y

—_

NGNS ) [ QU QU Q'Y

R

Kelll

Page:12



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
FUEL INJECTION VALVE

Y00D7640

2TNE68-ETBA FOJJIvND
1 FUEL INJECTION VALVE

30 34

38 42
b
T

Ref Fig13 Page 13



Reference:Fig13

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y719255-53100
Y119620-53000
Y119620-53080
Y119255-53100
Y119620-53120
Y114250-53130
Y119620-53140
Y114250-53400
Y129155-61830
Y119305-59120
Y129150-59131
Y119309-59810
Y119309-59820
Y101304-59020
Y105340-59190
Y22190-120002
Y119266-59501
Y119266-59570
Y119266-59580
Y22190-080002
Y119520-59540
Y124066-59100
Y119260-59520
Y119260-59530
Y119260-59550
Y119000-59560
Y119620-59700
Y22190-140002

FOIY#%OipY

iV
FOIY%OibY ASY
- E%bU CMP
- Ev:bUAGA'AAA
- E¥%bUIUAP
= SP(EY:bU
- Va-A(EV:PUVIRAY b
« EbUIPYAAIRYAIR-»
- %N CMP
- O@Y b (S10
- IUAPO(IY%OYCMP
- ++A HB4X14
IY%OTY CMP
1Y1%OY CMP
MYA-PA(TAA 12
YA-pAIPUA CMP
%-UUA%O@IU 12
MTYA-pPACMP
- ¥pO2YA(u-Ep-10-
- IYA-bAIPUA 8
- %-UUA%OCIU.£AQU) 8
FOOAPY: CMP
- 1%, @AIR(IU 8
- %PO2YAB (IbxA :12)
- bO2YAA (IPxA :12)
- FOERAIR
- FOOAPYAY
AAAE:PUOAPY
%-UUA%O(IU.£AGU)14

FUEL INJECTION VALVE

Description
FUEL INJECT.VALVE AS
- NOZZLE ASSY,F.INJECT
- NUT, VALVE W/CASE
- HOLDER,NOZZLE
- SPRING, VALVE
- SEAT, NOZZLE SPRING
- SPACER, VALVE STOP
- SHIM PACK
- O-RING S10
- RETAINER
- BOLT M4X14,HEX.SCKT.
PIPE ASSY, FUEL
PIPE ASSY, FUEL
JOINT 12, PIPE
BOLT ASSY
SEAL WASHER 12
PIPE JOINT ASSY
- JOINT
- BOLT 8,PIPE JOINT
- SEAL WASHER 8S
PIPE, FUEL RETURN
- CLAMP 8
= JOINT (B)
- JOINT (A)
- PIPE, FUEL
- PIPE, FUEL RETURN
NUT
SEAL WASHER 14S

' CEYSk

Q'ty

NN WS N, aN = aaaapNDNDNhDDNNDMNDNDDNDNDN

R

ol

Page:13



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
FUEL FILTER

Y00D7640

2TNE68-ETBA FO714 49
14 FUEL FILTER

20311918

Ref Fig14 Page 14



Reference:Fig14

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y119632-55620
Y104200-55321
Y104200-55330
Y119810-55340
Y121254-55510
Y102103-55520
Y110250-55610
Y121250-55620
Y124550-55700
Y104200-55750
Y24311-240100
Y124066-59100
Y129150-59580
Y129335-55700
Y104200-55321
Y104200-55330
Y104200-55341
Y124064-55510
Y102103-55520
Y110250-55610
Y121257-55720
Y121257-55731
Y101720-55750
Y104200-55750
Y171081-55910
Y23418-060000
Y24311-240100
Y119840-59601
Y124766-59050
Y119840-59621

FOI'UA FUEL FILTER

iV
FO%- CMP
A-EREPUIP
- IR@Y b(A-EREPUIP
- UEb-
- pp3(FO%-
- O@Y b(up?
- OA-/EY b@Y b
- %IR@Y b('UOYA
- "UOYA(FO) L=90
- AlbeEvib 4(FO2A EYAPU
- O@Y.,p 1A P 10A
-2, GAIR(IU 8
-OAIR(FO-TOAPY:
3u-A%ERU-A CMP
- A-EREPUIP
- IRGY b(A-EREPUIP
“EYAPU(FO@A,
" upE(FO2%:
- OQY P(u?
- QOA-£Y bBY b
- BIRAY b(V2,B-Y
- 10-A
« 61,IRx b 6('+-C-
« AlPeEY4b 4(FO2A EYAPU
- ¥%,@-Y (1000A%0
- ERA-Y(IU 6
- O@Y,b 1A P 10A
ibYAP(OAPYCMP
11, BAIR(IU 12
- bO2YA

Description
STRAINER ASSY, F.O.
VALVE, TAPER
- SPRING, TAPER VALVE
- LEVER
- CUP, STRAINER
- O-RING
* RING, RETAINING
* SPRING
- ELEMENT
- SCREW M 4
- O-RING 1A P-10A
CLAMP 8
CAP
SEPARATOR, WATER
* VALVE, TAPER
» SPRING, TAPER VALVE
- HANDLE, COCK
- BOWL, FUEL STRAINER
- O-RING
* RING, RETAINING
- SPRING, SCREEN
- FLOAT
- PLUG 6
- SCREW M 4
- SCREEN
- GASKET 6, NYLON
* O-RING 1A P-10A
BEND ASSY
- CLAMP 12
- JOINT

€ CGEYSik

Q'ty

U N JEFS G Wy |\, QR G W | N, R R W W W W\ W W W A WU WK K W W W A R WK W

R

Kelll

Page:14



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
STARTING MOTOR

Y00D7640

2TNE6B-ETBA AN=74ITE-HN
15 STARTING MOTOR

Ref Fig15 Page 15



CEO©Ilo
REF NO.

OCONOOODRWN=

Reference:Fig15

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y119226-77010
YX2114560130
YX2114715500
YX2114811000
Y114371-77110
Y114371-77140
Y114371-77160
Y114371-79040
Y114371-79050
Y114371-79060
Y114371-77170
Y119226-77650
Y124097-77710
Y124097-77760
Y124195-77760
Y124195-77770
Y114371-79070
Y26022-040122
Y26106-100252
Y124160-77020

%A-A2Y,pO-A

it

1%A-ACMP(0.8KW-90

- UIAUEDP--AA

- ERANYAAER-SET
- vex.AUAY%O- KIT

+ +IAO-

- @OTEDP- ASSY
« IbxIUAP-

-+ IbxA%O(-)

- - IPxA%O(+)

- - Ibx¥%IRAY b
- Ab%AEP--AA

- ERAEpY xAA ASY

- O-, ASSY

- -bO™1% ASSY
- 1 PEAAY:2AA
- %U-TbUA

- TPUA 6X 37

- AiPeEY4b(EPE4X12

AEPIPUA 10X 25
A-DAUYED-

STARTING MOTOR

Description
STARTER,12V-0.8KW
- LEVERKIT, SHIFT
- STOPPER SET, PINION
* WASHER KIT, THRUST

- ARMATURE

- COVER ASSY, REAR
* HOLDER ASSY, BRUSH

-+ BRUSH (-)
-+ BRUSH (+)

- = SPRING, BRUSH
- COVERKIT, DUST

- PINION ASSY
- YOKE ASSY.

- CASE ASSY.,GEAR
* MAGNETIC SWITCH ASSY
* THROUGH BOLT

- BOLT M 6X 37

- SCREW M 4X 12
BOLT M10X 25 PLATED
COVER, TERMINAL

& CEYSik
Q'ty |

S NMNMNMNDNN A g g a PN a2 g aaaaa

R

ol

Page:15



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
GENERATOR

Y00D7640

2TNEGB-ETBA 1 6 S1Xl=%
GENERATOR

Ref Fig16



CEO©Ilo
REF NO.

OCONOUDRWN=

Reference:Fig16

"0t
PARTS NO.
Y19663-77200

YXM91967
YXM91968
YXM91969
YXM27436
Y26022-040252
YXYSPS4008
YXM36410
YXM17878
YXM82099
YXM82110
YXM72174
YXM42927
YXM47549
YXM72701
YXM27436
Y106383-44720
Y106383-44730
Y22212-100000
Y26716-100002
Y105225-44790
Y26106-100402
Y121450-77330
Y119810-77340
Y119332-77810
Y119660-77711
Y171301-77720
Y119650-77910
Y129211-77920

%p’'EU-A  GENERATOR

.”.i_%
AP2AO(FWM
- IRU-A CMP
- IRU-A
- BA-A

~+ Ip+@Y b #NSK6201ZZC3
- AipeEYvib(EPE 4X25
- UA%O%AAEYiP

- xYiR
- qiRx
- Ix%20 CMP
- - Ix%20
-+ 13-@
-+ %OIA
- UA%O

ﬂx_

- [P2@Y b #NSK62012ZC3

A
. »bﬂbE
: EPE»bPE
- AAA 10

- 1b3%bY-OAIR(1£Y'-15)

AEDBIPUA 10X 40
+14bORA(IPUA)
TPUA(x%PORA
bU-Uvib¥sA-
1-UYAGDAA(15A
I[[33

PU-gU-

A%-(1 SEC.

Description
GENERATOR
- PLATE ASSY
- PLATE
+ STATOR

- - BALL BEARING
- SCREW M 4X 25

* SCREW
- CLAMP
- COUPLER

FLYWHEEL ASSY

- FLYWHEEL
* = PULLEY
- - SHAFT

- WASHER
* * COLLAR

* BALL BEARING

SPACER
- WASHER

* SPRING WASHER 10

- NUT 10
- CAP

BOLT M10X 40 PLATED

ADJUSTER, BELT
BOLT
RESISTOR

CURRENT LIMITER(15A)

COUPLER
RELAY, GROW
TIMER

€ CGEYSik

Q'ty

N | b el e el e b e el e e el e e e e e A N) = e

R

"ol

Page:16



Engine for TB108 2TNEG68-ETBA
TOOL & GASKET SET
Y00D7640

2Mices o |7 397 & Tk
TOOL & GASKET SET

NIRYF1TEITEY
OPTIONAL PARTS

[]m 977770
-1207F

Ref Fig17 Page 17



CE©Ilo
REF NO.
]

OCoONOOUORWN

Reference:Fig17

."'i”ODT
PARTS NO.
Y719325-92620

Y119309-01330
Y119305-01950
Y119660-01562
Y24311-000320
Y121520-01851
Y119305-03031
Y119305-11310
Y119260-11340
Y119600-11450
Y119600-11460
Y124465-44950
Y22190-060003
Y22190-120002
Y129150-49360
Y22190-080002
Y22190-140002
Y119326-12111
Y124701-11911
Y119305-13110
Y119260-42021
Y119209-42140
Y24311-000120
Y24341-000240
Y119209-35030
Y119624-32040
Y119660-61071
Y129107-13550
Y119660-32020
Y104200-92350
Y119332-92751
Y28110-100120
Y28110-140170
Y129400-92400

Y977770-1207F

oop & ERA-Y%4AA TOOL & GASKET SET

.J!.i_%
MY AA %AA

- IAAPYIPY'AA

- 1Y%O0%b- %N CMP

- PK(IRYIRVAIA)(EY+Y2)
- OQY P 1AP 32.0

+ PK(I2-APIRYIR)(EY+1%)

- PK(%OPPERPY

- EPUIPYANY-U
- EPUIRUA A
R

- ERA-Y16

» %-UUA%O-(SPCC.IU. 6)
« %-U0A%O(EIU 12

- PK10

- - UOAKOEIY £ADU) 8
+ Y-UUA%O(CIU.£AQU)14 - SEAL WASHER 14S

- PK(I£1-UAP

- P%'AA(»2UY »)(EY+Y%)
- [P%'AA (I£1-UAP

» ERA-Y(CW-P
- O@Y,p G 35

- OQY P 1A P 12.0
- O@Y.,p 1AS24.0

- O@Y,b P11
- O@Y,p P 12.0

- PK(IPEPAT)(EV2 1)
- P2 AA(IYV20A22

+ PK(LO-P
Abx2Eb-(» 14y V4
2UAUYA 68
%ERA 10X12
YERA 14X17

1UA %i-Y

%@0-Y'2 b O¥p Y5 AA

Description

GASKET SET

* GASKET, CYL. HEAD

- SHIM PACK

- GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
+ O-RING 1A P-32.0

- GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
- GASKET, PLATE

- GASKET, BONNET

- SEAL, VALVE STEM

. PROTECTOR, NOZZLE
- GASKET, NOZZLE

- GASKET 16

+ SEAL WASHER 6
- SEAL WASHER 12

- GASKET 10

- SEAL WASHER 8S

- GASKET

- GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
- GASKET, EXH.MANIFOLD

* GASKET, C.W.

» O_RING,COVER_THERMOS
- O-RING 1AP 12.0
- O-RING 1A S-24.0

* O-RING
- O-RING P 12.0

- GASKET, (NON-ASB.)
- GASKET, NOZZLE

+ GASKET, L.O.PUMP
DRIVER, SCREW
WRENCH, FILTER

WRENCH 10X12
WRENCH 14X17
FLEX HORN

GASKET, LIQUID

- CEYSk
Q'ty I
1

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
2
4
1
2
4
1
2
2
]
1
1
1
1
2
]
1
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

1

R el
(1) piR%ey
IPEYAPY,
(1) piR%ey
IPEYAPY,
(1) piRveY
IPEYAPY,
Page:17





